ENFOCUS

Do it **your** way

Enfocus Acceptable Use Policy

Contents

1.	Enfocus Acceptable Use Policy	. 3
2.	Copyrights	. 4

1. Enfocus Acceptable Use Policy

By using the Enfocus services, You agree to abide by the terms and restrictions of this Acceptable Use Policy (the "AUP"). The AUP is incorporated into any agreement between You and Enfocus that references this AUP (Your "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the meaning attributed them in Your Agreement. Enfocus and/or its service providers may modify or change this AUP at any time and provide You with notice of such changes by posting the modified AUP to its site. Such modified AUP will become effective from the later of (i) Enfocus providing You with a notice indicating the change or (ii) Enfocus' service provider providing You with notice of any changes per the notice mechanisms provided for by the AUP referenced herein. Enfocus reserves the right, but does not undertake the obligation to investigate any violation of its AUP and to report any activity that it reasonably believes violates applicable law. If You violate this AUP, or assist or encourage others to violate this AUP, Enfocus and/or its services providers may suspend or terminate Youraccess to the services.

You are independently responsible for Your own compliance with all applicable laws and regulations pertaining to Your conduct and Your use of the services. In addition, you agree to abide by the following:

A.For services performed through AWS[™], the following Acceptable Use Policy applies:

At all times, please consult the most recent version of Acceptable Use Policy available at https://aws.amazon.com/legal/, incorporated herein by reference.

The AWS Marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates in the United States and/or other countries.

2. Copyrights

© 2022 Enfocus BV all rights reserved. Enfocus is an Esko company.

Certified PDF is a registered trademark of Enfocus BV.

Enfocus PitStop Pro, Enfocus PitStop Workgroup Manager, Enfocus PitStop Server, Enfocus BoardingPass, Enfocus Connect YOU, Enfocus Connect ALL, Enfocus Connect SEND, Enfocus StatusCheck, Enfocus CertifiedPDF.net, Enfocus PDF Workflow Suite, Enfocus Switch, Enfocus SwitchClient, Enfocus SwitchScripter, Enfocus TestDrive, Enfocus SwitchScriptTool, Enfocus Browser and Enfocus Appstore are product names of Enfocus BV.

Adobe, Acrobat, Distiller, InDesign, Illustrator, Photoshop, FrameMaker, PDFWriter, PageMaker, Adobe PDF Library $^{\text{TM}}$, the Adobe logo, the Acrobat logo and PostScript are trademarks of Adobe Systems Incorporated.

Datalogics, the Datalogics logo, PDF2IMGTM and DLETM are trademarks of Datalogics, Inc.

Apple, Mac, macOS, Macintosh, iPad and ColorSync are trademarks of Apple Computer, Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries. Windows and Windows Server are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

PANTONE® Colors displayed here may not match PANTONE-identified standards. Consult current PANTONE Color Publications for accurate color. PANTONE® and other Pantone, Inc. trademarks are the property of Pantone, Inc. ©Pantone, Inc., 2006.

OPI is a trademark of Aldus Corporation.

Quark, QuarkXPress, QuarkXTensions, XTensions and the XTensions logo among others, are trademarks of Quark, Inc. and all applicable affiliated companies, Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. and in many other countries.

This product and use of this product is under license from Markzware under U.S.Patent No. 5,963,641.

Other brand and product names may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. All specifications, terms and descriptions of products and services are subject to change without notice or recourse.